
 
Marching Band Schedule: September 25 – October 23 

 
Wednesday, September 25: Rehearsal 6 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
 
Friday, September 27:  

Channel 10 Pep Assembly 
Call Time: 5:30 a.m. – wear section shirts and jeans or khaki 
shorts 
 
Home Game – “Fallen Heroes Show” 

 Call Time: 5:30 to get dressed in full uniform 
 Warm-Up: 6:00 p.m. in the parking Lot 
 Half-time: Opener, Part 1, and Part 2 
 After the Game: Concert arcs on the field for “God Bless America” 
 
Tuesday, October 1: Rehearsal 6 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, October 2: Grand Ledge Exhibition! 
 Call Time: 3:30 to get dressed in full uniform, must be out of the 
 building by 4 

You may work on homework in the stands, Bring money for 
concessions, please be courteous and respectful of the other 
bands performing 

 Warm-Up Time: 8:15 p.m. at Neff 
 Performance Time: 8:45 p.m. 
 
Saturday, October 5: Hastings Invitational 
 Rehearsal 2:30 – 4:30 
 Dinner Break 4:30 – 5:15 
 Get Dressed at 5:15 
 Load the busses and leave at 5:45 
 Performance Time at Hastings HS: 8:30 p.m. 
 Awards Ceremony: 9:15 p.m. 
 Approximate Return Time: 10:45 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, October 8: NO rehearsal due to Parent-Teacher conferences 
 
Wednesday, October 9: Rehearsal 6 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
 
Friday, October 11: Home Game 
 Call Time: 5:30 p.m. to get dressed in full uniform 
 Warm-Up: 6:00 p.m. in the parking lot  
 



 
Saturday, October 12: DeWitt Invitational 

Rehearsal and Call Time: TBD (we have not received a 
performance time yet) 

 
Tuesday, October 15: NO rehearsal 
 
Wednesday, October 16: Rehearsal 6 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
 
Friday, October 18: Home Game 
 Call Time: 5:30 to get into full uniform 
 Warm – Up: 6:00 p.m. in the parking lot 
 
Tuesday, October 22: Rehearsal in the auditorium 6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, October 23: Fall Festival of Bands 
 All concert bands and the marching band will perform. 
 Call Time: TBD  
   


